
Concepto

Ayuda a
Beneficiario CURP RFC  Monto Pagado 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008HGRNLD04 SAMA461008                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR VALENCIA MOJICA VICTOR VALENCIA MOJICA XXXX XXX                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA DE LA LUZ BELTRAN MEDEROS MA DE LA LUZ BELTRAN MEDEROS XXXX XXX                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA AEGE810402MDFVTL01 AEGE810402                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA PAVA800112HGRTGL06 PAVA800112                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA SIGB660406HGRRNL00 SIGB660406                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HELBER MORALES GUZMAN HELBER MORALES GUZMAN MOGH840528HGRRZL04 MOGH840528                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAUHTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA CUAUHTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA EEPC630421HGRCNH09 EEPC630421                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA MOSE740615HGRRRN07 MOSE740615                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SAMUEL SOLORIO PINEDA SAMUEL SOLORIO PINEDA SOPS970827HGRLNM05 SAPS970827                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS AAGH560922HGRMRG08 AAGH560922H                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318HGRMZD01 RODE560318                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109HGRRMN01 JURA590109                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JURJ700423HGRRMR01 JURJ700423                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA RUPB550611HGRDNN06 RUPB550611H                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BERNABE GARDUÑO RAYO BERNABE GARDUÑO RAYO GARB630611HGRRYR01 GARB630611                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BRENDA DHELY AGUIRRE LOPEZ BRENDA DHELY AGUIRRE LOPEZ AULB960323MGRGPR04 AULB960323                              800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CELINA DUARTE SALAZAR CELINA DUARTE SALAZAR DUSC840307MGRRLL02 DUSC840307M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ SADC510419HGRNZR03 SADC510419                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA EEPC630421HGRCNH09 EEPC630421                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos DANIEL VARGAS SERRANO DANIEL VARGAS SERRANO VASD440721HGRRRN04 VASD440721                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGAR DOMINGUEZ PINEDA EDGAR DOMINGUEZ PINEDA DOPE670818HGRMND03 DOPE670818H                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDITH CASTRO LOPEZ EDITH CASTRO LOPEZ CALE850426MGRSPD09 CALE85042612                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE ARROYO MONTUFAR ENRIQUE ARROYO MONTUFAR AOME520601HGRRNN05 AOME520601                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO BRCMEN75070412H500 BRCMEN750704                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA MOSE740615HGRRRN07 MOSE740615                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTEBAN GARCIA BARRERA ESTEBAN GARCIA BARRERA GABE850529GRRRS08 GABE850529                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ PIMF620504MGRNRB02 PIMF620504                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FABIOLA PINEDA TAVIRA FABIOLA PINEDA TAVIRA PITF600120MGRNVB04 PITF600120                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SISF080105MGRNVB02 SISF080105M                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE REFUGIO GARCIA VERA JOSE REFUGIO GARCIA VERA GAVR800615HGRRRF04 GAVR800615                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSEFINA PALACIOS VAZQUEZ JOSEFINA PALACIOS VAZQUEZ JAPP810712HGRRRH05 JAPP810712                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN MORL461106MGRJMN07 MORL4611063X7                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LETICIA ARROYO SANTANA LETICIA ARROYO SANTANA AOSL72100312M400 AOSL721003                           1,700.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LILENI MERCADO VALENCIA LILENI MERCADO VALENCIA MEVL820514MGRRLL07 MEVL820514M                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LUCIA BALTAZAR DELGADO LUCIA BALTAZAR DELGADO BADL95121309M100 BAL951213                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DE  JESUS PINEDA HIGUERA MA. DE  JESUS PINEDA HIGUERA PIHJ80608MGRNGS07 PIHJ80608M                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DE LOS ANGELES ARROYO GARCIA MA. DE LOS ANGELES ARROYO GARCIA AOGA630912MGRRRN02 AOGA630912                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFE541030MGRNLL04 PIFE541030M                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFE541030MGRNLL04 PIFE541030M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELSA URIETA CUEVAS MA. ELSA URIETA CUEVAS UICE690828MGRRVL06 UICE690828                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. REYES ALONSO AYALA MA. REYES ALONSO AYALA AOAR830106MGRLYY03 AOAR830106                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JURJ700423HGRRMR01 JURJ700423                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANGEL LEYVA JUANCHI JOSE ANGEL LEYVA JUANCHI LEJA841116HGRYNN07 LEJA841116H                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ESAUD SILVA JIMENEZ JOSE ESAUD SILVA JIMENEZ LAJA811117HGRYNN09 LAJA811117H                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO MEAJ600721HGRDRS01 MEAJ600721                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN JOSE MANJARREZ GAONA JUAN JOSE MANJARREZ GAONA MAGJ710609FS5GHHG MAGJ710609FS5                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN MIGUEL ANTUNEZ MALDONADO JUAN MIGUEL ANTUNEZ MALDONADO AAGM710610FS5GH08 AAGM710610F                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN MORL461106MGRJMN07 MORL4611063X7                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAUHTEMOC SUAZO DIAZ CUAUHTEMOC SUAZO DIAZ SUDC720505HGRZZH08 SUDC720505H                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos DANIEL PEREZ VALENZUELA DANIEL PEREZ VALENZUELA DUPV720122HGRZZH07 DUPV720122                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE680521HHHGF01 RODE680521                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ELIAZER AGUIRRE SANTOS ELIAZER AGUIRRE SANTOS AOSE7306105HGRRRN07 AOSE7306105                           3,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA BPEF650505MGRNRB06 BPEF650505M                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA BPEF650505MGRNRB06 BPEF650505M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE ARRIZON MENDOZA ENRIQUE ARRIZON MENDOZA EPAM650206MGRNRB07 EPAM650206                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO BRCMEN75070412H500 BRCMEN750704                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA MOSE740615HGRRRN07 MOSE740615                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ERICK HERNANDEZ MEDINA ERICK HERNANDEZ MEDINA EHSM740523HGRRRN05 EHSM740523                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BRENDA DHELY AGUIRRE LOPEZ BRENDA DHELY AGUIRRE LOPEZ AULB960323MGRGPR04 AULB960323                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ PIMF620504MGRNRB02 PIMF620504M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANDOVAL PALACIOS FERNANDO SANDOVAL PALACIOS FISP622306MGRNRB01 FISP622306M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SISF080105MGRNVB02 SISF080105M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA ROSF710423MMNDNR01 ROSF710423                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES MUTF460309HGXRR02 MUTF460309H                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HELBER MORALES GUZMAN HELBER MORALES GUZMAN MOGH840528HGRRZ604 MOGH840528                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HILARIO LIERA CANCINO HILARIO LIERA CANCINO COLH810322HGRRZ603 COLH810322                              900.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS AAGH560922HGRMRG08 AAGH560922H                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS AAGH560922HGRMRG08 AAGH560922H                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos IDOLINA GALARZA OSORIO IDOLINA GALARZA OSORIO GAOI720921MGRLSD04 GAOI720921                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos J. ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ J. ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ COCA690815HGRRRS08 COCA690815KI7                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos J. JESUS PICHARDO VERGARA J. JESUS PICHARDO VERGARA PIVJ431015HGRCRS02 PIVJ431015                           3,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA CEPJ611113HGRLNS08 CEPJ611113H                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JURJ700423HGRRMR01 JURJ700423                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANGEL LEYVA JUANCHI JOSE ANGEL LEYVA JUANCHI LEJA841116HGRYNN07 LEJA841116H                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO MEAJ600721HGRDRS01 MEAJ600721                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE REFUGIO GARCIA VERA JOSE REFUGIO GARCIA VERA GAVR800615HGRRRF04 GAVR800615                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203HGRZMY09 DIGR551203                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVADOR NORATO SANTAMARIA SALVADOR NORATO SANTAMARIA SINS651212HGRZMY02 SINS651212                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SAMUEL SOLORIO PINEDA SAMUEL SOLORIO PINEDA SOPS970827HGRLNM05 SAPS970827                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVIA ORTIZ PINEDA SILVIA ORTIZ PINEDA OIPS730912MGRRNL08 OIPS730912                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SUSANA PINEDA GALARZA SUSANA PINEDA GALARZA PIGS970811MGRNLS09 PIGS970811                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos YOJANCY PINEDA VALENZUELA YOJANCY PINEDA VALENZUELA PIVY860212MGRNLJ07 PIVY860212M                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos YOJANCY PINEDA VALENZUELA YOJANCY PINEDA VALENZUELA PIVY860212MGRNLJ07 PIVY860212M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADAN SALGADO BORJA ADAN SALGADO BORJA AIDB860312MGHHLJ03 AIDB860312M                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA RIAM860412MGRRLJ05 RIAM860412M                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA APAG670909MGHHNN003 APAG670909M                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTOLINA VAZQUEZ ANTUNRZ ANTOLINA VAZQUEZ ANTUNRZ VAAA670909MGRZNN02 VAAA670909                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BERNARDA HERNANDEZ PERALTA BERNARDA HERNANDEZ PERALTA BAHP370926HGHHRP06 BAHP370926H                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CIPRIANO SANTANA NORIEGA CIPRIANO SANTANA NORIEGA SANC370926HGRNRP03 SANC370926                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ELISA ECHEVERRIA PINEDA ELISA ECHEVERRIA PINEDA EAEP531222HGRLVL02 EAEP531222H                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALIDET AVELLANEDA  GUTIERREZ ALIDET AVELLANEDA  GUTIERREZ AEGE810303MDFVTL01 AEGE810303                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FORTINO ERIZA PALACIOS FORTINO ERIZA PALACIOS EIPF640812HGRRLR13 EIPF640812                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES MUTF460309HGRXRR02 MUTF460309                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE ARROYO MONTUFAR ENRIQUE ARROYO MONTUFAR AOME520601HGRRNN05 AOME52060                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARTIN PINEDA GOMEZ MARTIN PINEDA GOMEZ MLPBG460616HGRNRR02 MLPBG460616                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARY FLOR CHAVEZ TELLO MARY FLOR CHAVEZ TELLO CATM751115MGRHLR04 CATM751115MGR                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MATERIALES PARA EL DESARROLLO DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V. MATERIALES PARA EL DESARROLLO DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V. MDM031020FI2 MDM031020FI2                           1,500.00 

Municipio de Coyuca de Catalan

Montos pagados por ayudas y subsidios

01 de Julio al 31 de Diciembre de 2021



4411 Apoyos Económicos MATERIALES Y COMPLEMENTOS DE ALTAMIRANO S.A. DE C.V. MATERIALES Y COMPLEMENTOS DE ALTAMIRANO S.A. DE C.V. MCA02111IU2 MCA02111IU2                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MINERVA BAÑUELOS AGUIRRE MINERVA BAÑUELOS AGUIRRE BAAM591018MMNZGN00 BAAM591018                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MISAEL CAMACHO CELIS MISAEL CAMACHO CELIS MACC680615HGRNRS03 MACC680615H                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA AEGE810402MDFVTL01 AEGE810402                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008HGRNLD04 SAMA461008                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA ALEJANDRA RIOS MENDOZA AEGE810402MDFVTL01 AEGE810402                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA SIGB660406HGRRNL00 SIGB660406                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA PAVA800112HGRTGL06 PAVA800112                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO  JUAREZ RAMIREZ ANTONIO  JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109HGRRMN01 JURA590109                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos J. ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ J. ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ COCA690815HGRRRS08 COCA690815KI7                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS AAGH560922HGRMRG08 AAGH560922H                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN MORL461106MGRJMN07 MORL4611063X7                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos GRISELDA MEJIA BETANCOURT GRISELDA MEJIA BETANCOURT MEBG921128MGRJTR08 MEBG921128                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN RENTERIA MEDINA JUAN RENTERIA MEDINA REMJ630508HGRND09 REMJ630508                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JURJ700423HGRRMR01 JURJ700423                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO MEAJ600721HGRDRS01 MEAJ600721                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PETRA BUENAS OROSCO PETRA BUENAS OROSCO BUOP710702MGRNRT06 BUOP710702                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAUHTEMOC SUAZO DIAZ CUAUHTEMOC SUAZO DIAZ SUDC720505HGRZZH08 SUDC720505H                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA CEPJ611113HGRLNS08 CEPJ611113H                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA EEPC630421HGRCNH09 EEPC630421                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ SACP690517HGRNRS07 SACP690517HGRN                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA TOO1680624MGRRCS04 TOO1680624                              800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE680521 RODE680521                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFE541030MGRNLL04 PIFE541030M                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ RAMM570502HGRMRR08 RAMM570502                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO BRCMEN75070412H500 BRCMEN750704                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNA SOSA MARIN REYNA SOSA MARIN SOMR610106MGRSRY01 SOMR610106                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos GLORIA VIRIDIANA CANTOR JAIMES GLORIA VIRIDIANA CANTOR JAIMES CAJG940312MGRNML09 CAJG940312                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos YANET SANDOVAL DIAZ YANET SANDOVAL DIAZ SADY750203MGRNZN09 SADY750203                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HELBER MORALES GUZMAN HELBER MORALES GUZMAN MOGH840528HGRRZL04 MOGH840528                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318HGRMZD01 RODE560318                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109HGRRMN01 JURA590109                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURJ700423HGRRMR01 JURJ700423                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CIPRIANO SANTANA NORIEGA CIPRIANO SANTANA NORIEGA SANC370926HGRNRP03 SANC370926                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN LEONARDA MOJICA ROMAN MORL461106MGRJMN07 MORL461106                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203HGRZMY09 DIGR551203                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318HGRMZD01 RODE560318                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203HGRZMY09 DIGR551203                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA PAVA800112HGRTGL06 PAVA800112                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA SIGB660406HGRRNL00 SIGB660406                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos GRUPO CRISAN SA DE CV GRUPO CRISAN SA DE CV GCR0306268J2 GCR0306268J2                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos AMERICA GUZMAN ECHEVERRIA AMERICA GUZMAN ECHEVERRIA GUEA770610J3A GUEA770610J3A                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203HGRZMY09 DIGR551203                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203HGRZMY09 DIGR551203                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE GARIBALDI PINEDA PINEDA JOSE GARIBALDI PINEDA PINEDA PIPG690315HGRNNR04 PIPG690315                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARTIMIANO PINEDA YAÑEZ MARTIMIANO PINEDA YAÑEZ PIYM480330HGRNXR02 PIM480330                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MOISES SALMERON GOMEZ MOISES SALMERON GOMEZ SAGM900904HGRLMS05 SAGM900904                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ XXXXX XXXX                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PEDRO MEDEROS GARCIA PEDRO MEDEROS GARCIA                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFE541030MGRNLL04 PIFE541030                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MANUEL ROMERO PINEDA JOSE MANUEL ROMERO PINEDA ROPM490119HGRMNN03 ROPM490119                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos IDOLINA GALARZA OSORIO IDOLINA GALARZA OSORIO GAOI720921MGRLSD04 GAOI720921                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES MUTF460309HGRXRR02 MUTF460309                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos J. FELIX VALDEZ FLORES J. FELIX VALDEZ FLORES VAFF990303HGRLLL08 VAFF990303                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JAVIER VILLASEÑOR MONTOR JAVIER VILLASEÑOR MONTOR VIMJ860427HGRLNV13 VIMJ860427                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ AUCM600303MGRGRR05 AUCM600303                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318HGRMZD01 RODE560318                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos WENDY VARGAS RAMIREZ WENDY VARGAS RAMIREZ VARW900622MOCRMN01 VARW900622                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARBELLA SOLORIO ARROYO MARBELLA SOLORIO ARROYO                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008HGRNLD04 SAMA461008                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGEL ELADIO GAMA MOLINA ANGEL ELADIO GAMA MOLINA                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA ROSF710423MMNDNR01 ROSF710423                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos IRMA ERIZA GONZALEZ IRMA ERIZA GONZALEZ EIGI650926MGRRNR02 EIGI650926                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MATERIALES Y COMPLEMENTOS DE ALTAMIRANO SA DE CV MATERIALES Y COMPLEMENTOS DE ALTAMIRANO SA DE CV MCA021111IU2 MCA021111IU2                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos VIANEY PEÑA VALENCIA VIANEY PEÑA VALENCIA PEVV821029MGRXLN02 PEVV821029                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO BRCMEN75070412H500 BRCMEN750704                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JAVIER ECHEVERRIA CARRANZA JAVIER ECHEVERRIA CARRANZA EECJ730110HGRCRV01 EECJ730110                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SASF890928HGRNNR02 SASF890928                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANA MARIA DIONICIO ORTIZ ANA MARIA DIONICIO ORTIZ DIOA580806MGRNRN02 DIOA580806                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ SACP690517HGRNRS07 SACP690517                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DEL PILAR DAMIAN VENEGAS MA. DEL PILAR DAMIAN VENEGAS DAVP670730MGRMNL01 DAVP670730                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos AGUSTIN HERNANDEZ VALERIO AGUSTIN HERNANDEZ VALERIO HEVA610828HGRRLG09 HEVA610828                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID PINEDA GARCIA DAVID PINEDA GARCIA PIGD690113HGRNRV07 PIGD690113                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109HGRRMN01 JURA590109                              800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA ROSF710423MMNDNR01 ROSF710423                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA RUPB550611HGRDNN06 RUPB550611                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA MOSE740615HGRRRN07 MOSE740615                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ RAMM570502HGRMRR08 RAMM570502                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ERICK HERNANDEZ MEDINA ERICK HERNANDEZ MEDINA HEME930616HGRRDR07 HEME930616                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA FRANCISCA RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA XXXXX XXX                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES XXXXX XXX                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos IRMA ALVAREZ BARRERA IRMA ALVAREZ BARRERA                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PETRA BUENAS OROSCO PETRA BUENAS OROSCO BUOP710702MGRNRT06 BUOP710702                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JONATAN HERNANDEZ GARCIA JONATAN HERNANDEZ GARCIA HEGJ891224HGRRRN09 HEGJ891224                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANGEL LEYVA JUANCHI JOSE ANGEL LEYVA JUANCHI LEJA841116HGRYNN07 LEJA841116                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HELBER MORALES GUZMAN HELBER MORALES GUZMAN MOGH840528HGRRZL04 MOGH840528                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos J. ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ J. ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ COCA690815HGRRRS08 COCA690815                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE REFUGIO GARCIA VERA JOSE REFUGIO GARCIA VERA GAVR800615HGRRRF04 GAVR800615                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SUSANA PINEDA GALARZA SUSANA PINEDA GALARZA PIGS970811MGRNLS09 PIGS970811                              940.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS HOGUER AMARO GRANADOS AAGH560922HGRMRG08 AAGH560922                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SAMUEL SOLORIO PINEDA SAMUEL SOLORIO PINEDA SOPS970827HGRLNM05 SAPS970827                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos GLORIA VIRIDIANA CANTOR JAIMES GLORIA VIRIDIANA CANTOR JAIMES CAJG940312MGRNML09 CAJG940312                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ERICK HERNANDEZ MEDINA ERICK HERNANDEZ MEDINA HEME930616HGRRDR07 HEME930616                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PEDRO MEDEROS GARCIA PEDRO MEDEROS GARCIA MEGP610220HGRDRD09 MEGP610220                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ MARIO RAMOS MARTINEZ                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PHI MEXICO SA DE CV PHI MEXICO SA DE CV PHI931220AN5 PHI931220AN5                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PHI MEXICO SA DE CV PHI MEXICO SA DE CV PHI931220AN5 PHI931220AN5                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PHI MEXICO SA DE CV PHI MEXICO SA DE CV PHI931220AN5 PHI931220AN5                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos YOJANCY PINEDA VALENZUELA YOJANCY PINEDA VALENZUELA PIVY860212MGRNLJ07 PIVY860212                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ PIMF620504MGRNRB02 PIMF620504                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008HGRNLD04 SAMA461008                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO PEREZ LUCAS ANTONIO PEREZ LUCAS PELA950608HGRRCN06 PELA950608                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ SADC510419HGRNZR03 SADC510419                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FABIOLA PINEDA TAVIRA FABIOLA PINEDA TAVIRA PITF600120MGRNVB04 PITF600120                           1,000.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SISF080105MGRNVB02 SISF080105M                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALICIA PALACIOS GUERRERO ALICIA PALACIOS GUERRERO                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES                           1,800.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ XXXX XXXX                           2,000.00 

4413 Apoyos en Especie AGROREFACCIONES Y EQUIPOS DE MEXICO SA DE CV AGROREFACCIONES Y EQUIPOS DE MEXICO SA DE CV XXX XXXXXX                         41,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos DULCE NAVIDAD GARCIA VARGAS DULCE NAVIDAD GARCIA VARGAS XXXX XXX                           1,500.00 

4415 Apoyo a Programas Alimentarios (DIF) ELIAS HUERTA GOMEZ ELIAS HUERTA GOMEZ XXXX XXX                           4,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTHER OSTIO SANTAMARIA ESTHER OSTIO SANTAMARIA XXX XXX                           1,500.00 

4413 Apoyos en Especie FERTISAGRO S.A. DE C.V. FERTISAGRO S.A. DE C.V. FER120320DL3 FER120320DL3                         85,157.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ISRAEL ARROYO PINEDA ISRAEL ARROYO PINEDA AOPI600101HGRRNS18                           3,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos J. GUADALUPE JAIMES AGUIRRE J. GUADALUPE JAIMES AGUIRRE XXXXX XXXX                           2,000.00 

4413 Apoyos en Especie PHI MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V PHI MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V XXXX XXXX                       131,616.92 

4411 Apoyos Económicos PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ PASCUAL SANTANA CRUZ SACP6905117HGRNRS07 SACP6905117                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALIDET AVELLANEDA  GUTIERREZ ALIDET AVELLANEDA  GUTIERREZ AEGE810303MDFVTL01 AEGE810303                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FORTINO ERIZA PALACIOS FORTINO ERIZA PALACIOS EIPF640812HGRRLR13 EIPF640812                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES FRANCISCO MUÑOZ TORRES MUTF460309HGRXRR02 MUTF460309                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE ARROYO MONTUFAR ENRIQUE ARROYO MONTUFAR AOME520601HGRRNN05 AOME52060                         15,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA ENRIQUE MORILLON SIERRA MOSE740615HGRRRN07 MOSE740615                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTEBAN GARCIA BARRERA ESTEBAN GARCIA BARRERA GABE850529GRRRS08 GABE850529G                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ FABIOLA PINEDA MARTINEZ PIMF620504MGRNRB02 PIMF620504                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FORTINO ERIZA PALACIOS FORTINO ERIZA PALACIOS EIPF640812HGRRLR13 EIPF640812                           5,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos FREDI GUTIERREZ SERRANO FREDI GUTIERREZ SERRANO GUSF840406HGRTRR02 GUSF840406                           3,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos RAYMUNDO PASCUAL SANTAMARIA RAYMUNDO PASCUAL SANTAMARIA PASR771122HGRSNY00 PASR771122                           8,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SABINA VELAZQUEZ MENDOZA SABINA VELAZQUEZ MENDOZA VEMS731027MGRLNB01 VEMS731027MG                         10,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos SIMON LAGUNAS SANCHEZ SIMON LAGUNAS SANCHEZ LASS751223HGRGNM05 LASS751223H                           8,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos YESENIA HERNANDEZ ABARCA YESENIA HERNANDEZ ABARCA HEAY851221MGRRBS04 HEAY851221                         20,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008HGRNLD04 SAMA461008                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008HGRNLD04 SAMA461008                           5,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ PISA731113HGRNNL09 PISA731113HG                           4,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGEL MONDRAGON GUZMAN ANGEL MONDRAGON GUZMAN MOGA600505HGRNZN05 MOGA600505R                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO PEREZ LUCAS ANTONIO PEREZ LUCAS PELA950608HGRRCN06 PELA950608                           6,500.00 

4415 Apoyo a Programas Alimentarios (DIF) BRENDA DHELY AGUIRRE LOPEZ BRENDA DHELY AGUIRRE LOPEZ AULB960323MGRGPR04 AULB960323                         78,405.01 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CELINA DUARTE SALAZAR CELINA DUARTE SALAZAR DUSC840307MGRRLL02 DUSC8403                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123HGRLVL09 SARC531123                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ SADC510419HGRNZR03 SADC510419                           1,500.00 

4415 Apoyo a Programas Alimentarios (DIF) ELIAS HUERTA GOMEZ ELIAS HUERTA GOMEZ XXXX XXX                           4,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTHER OSTIO SANTAMARIA ESTHER OSTIO SANTAMARIA XXX XXX                           1,500.00 

4413 Apoyos en Especie FERTISAGRO S.A. DE C.V. FERTISAGRO S.A. DE C.V. FER120320DL3 FER120320DL3                         90,157.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JORGE JUAREZ RAMINEZ JURJ700423HGRRMR01 JURJ700423                           5,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANTONIO CASTILLO DIONICIO JOSE ANTONIO CASTILLO DIONICIO CADA830613HGRSNN00 CADA830613                           2,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LETICIA ARROYO SANTANA LETICIA ARROYO SANTANA AOSL72100312M400 AOSL721003                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos LUCIA BALTAZAR DELGADO LUCIA BALTAZAR DELGADO BADL95121309M100 BAL951213                           2,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DE LOURDES PINEDA TIRADO MA. DE LOURDES PINEDA TIRADO PITL 710211MGRNRR02 PITL 710211                           1,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ CRECENCIO SANTANA DIAZ SADC510419HGRNZR03 SADC510419                           1,500.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos DANIEL VARGAS SERRANO DANIEL VARGAS SERRANO VASD440721HGRRRN04 VASD440721                           4,000.00 

4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGAR DOMINGUEZ PINEDA EDGAR DOMINGUEZ PINEDA DOPE670818HGRMND03 DOPE670818HG                           2,500.00 

921,275.93                      TOTAL


